

Advertisement for Bids

The Village of North Aurora will receive sealed bids for the 2021 MFT Street Improvement Project (21-00058-00-RS). The sealed bids will be received at the North Aurora Village Hall, 25 East State Street, North Aurora, Illinois 60542 until 10:00 a.m. local time on Tuesday, May 4, 2021. At this time and date, the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. The proposed improvements will be completed on the following streets: Lindsay Circle, Holly Court, Terry Lane, Bede Circle, Lloyd Lane, Carrie Court, Sharon Lane, Hickory Street, Hickory Court, Andrew Lane, Andrew Court, Jessica Court, Oberweis Avenue, Hammer Lane, Bellar Court, Pinehurst Drive, and Sharon Court.

The project will include the following pay items and quantities. Preparation of Base (47,825 SY), Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Materials (2,540 CY), Aggregate Subgrade Improvement (2,540 CY), Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal 5" (6,810 SY), Bituminous Materials (108,135 Pound), Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, Il-19.0, N50 (6,715 TON), Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50 (4,895 TON), Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (7,215 FT), Sidewalk Removal (17,593 SF), PCC Sidewalk 5 Inch (18,591 SF), Detectable Warnings (492 SF), Structure Adjustments (100 EA), Inlets To Be Reconstructed (2 EA), Frames and Grates (8 EA), PCC Driveway (30 SY), HMA Driveway (736 SY), Brick Paver Removal And Re-Set (324 Sf), Restoration (2,677 SY), Traffic Control and Protection (1 LSUM)

Bid documents are available beginning April 15, 2021 at Engineering Enterprises Inc., 52 Wheeler Road, Sugar Grove, IL 60554 and downloaded at www.questcdn.com (Quest #7552608) for no charge. All bidders must be pre-qualified with the Illinois Department of Transportation to bid on this project.

Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid Guarantee in the form of a Bid Bond from a company with an A-1 best rating, or a cashier's check in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total bid and made payable to the Village of North Aurora, 25 East State Street, North Aurora, Illinois, 60542. The Village of North Aurora reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive irregularities and informalities in the bids received.

All applicable laws, ordinances, resolutions, and the rules and regulations of all authorities having jurisdiction over construction of the Project shall apply to the contract throughout including the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act (III. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-12) and the Illinois Preference Act (III. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 2201-2207).

Please contact Chris Ott at cott@eeiweb.com or at 630-466-6757 if you have any questions.